The interest rates that we pay on customer deposits have risen in recent quarters as a result of higher short-term market
interest rates. The rates paid on commercial deposits have had a higher correlation to increases in short-term interest
rates, as compared to the rates paid on consumer deposits. During the remainder of 2018, we anticipate that the rates
paid on our consumer deposits will have a higher correlation to changes in short-term interest rates. The rates paid on
customer deposits are also impacted by factors including the level of interest rates, competition for deposits, new
product offerings, and changes in business strategies.

Our Asset and Liability Management group centrally manages interest rate risk as prescribed in our risk management
policies, which are approved by management’s Asset and Liability Committee and the Risk Committee of the Board of
Directors.

Sensitivity results and market interest rate benchmarks for the third quarters of 2018 and 2017 follow:

Table 30: Interest Sensitivity Analysis
Third Quarter
2018

Third Quarter
2017

Net Interest Income Sensitivity Simulation (a)
Effect on net interest income in first year from gradual interest rate change
over the
   following 12 months of:
100 basis point increase 1.8  % 2.9  %
100 basis point decrease (2.3 )% (3.6 )%
Effect on net interest income in second year from gradual interest rate
change over the
   preceding 12 months of:
100 basis point increase 3.6  % 5.9  %
100 basis point decrease (5.9 )% (8.8 )%
Duration of Equity Model (a)
Base case duration of equity (in years) .2 (2.6 )
Key Period-End Interest Rates
One-month LIBOR 2.26  % 1.23  %
Three-month LIBOR 2.40  % 1.33  %
Three-year swap 3.05  % 1.86  %

(a)Given the inherent limitations in certain of these measurement tools and techniques, results become lessmeaningful as interest rates approach zero.
In addition to measuring the effect on net interest income assuming parallel changes in current interest rates, we
routinely simulate the effects of a number of nonparallel interest rate environments. Table 31 reflects the percentage
change in net interest income over the next two 12-month periods assuming (i) the PNC Economist’s most likely rate
forecast, (ii) implied market forward rates and (iii) yield curve slope flattening (a 100 basis point yield curve slope